# DEXTER TOWNSHIP, MICHIGAN - NOTICE OF ELECTION FOR THE PRESIDENTIAL PRIMARY ELECTION TO HE HELD ON TUESDAY FEBRUARY 27, 2024 FROM 7:00AM TO 8:00PM – 6880 DEXTER PINCKNEY ROAD DEXTER, MICHIGAN. 48130.

## To the qualified electors of Dexter Township:

Notice is hereby given that Presidential Primary Election will be held in Dexter Township on Tuesday, February 27, 2024. The polls will be open from 7:00 a.m. to 8:00 p.m. At the following locations: Precinct 1 & 3 Township Hall, 6880 Dexter Pinckney Rd Precinct 2 Fire Sub Station, 12154 North Territorial

Please take notice that the February 27, 2024 Presidential Primary Election will be to select a candidate from the Republican Party and the Democratic Party for candidates seeking nomination to the Office of President of the United States and the Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Police Services Millage and the Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Fire and Emergency Services Millage.

Visit our website at dextertownship.org and click on Clerk & Elections – there you can view sample ballots, your precinct location, register to online vote and other important election information. Absentee ballots are available for all elections; registered voters may contact the local clerk to obtain an application for an absent voter ballot. The clerk will be in the office Monday-Thursday 9:00am-4:00pm. The required weekend before election date open hours will be February 24, 2024 8:30am-4:40pm.

To comply with the Help America Vote Act (HAVA), voting instructions will be available in audio format and in Braille. Arrangements for obtaining the instructions in these alternative formats can be made by contacting the Township Clerk in advance of the election. All polling locations are accessible for voters with disabilities.

Proposal 2 gives voters the flexibility to cast their vote 9-days early in all elections and for additional days and hours beyond what the constitution required. All Michigan voters now have the right to vote early in every statewide and federal election. In those elections, early voting must be offered for at least nine consecutive days, beginning on the second Saturday before the election and ending on the Sunday before the election, for at least eight hours a day. The Dexter Township 9- Day Early Voting will be held at <u>Sylvan</u> <u>Township</u>. Please call the Dexter Township Clerks office for directions or voting hours.

#### ALSO, to vote on the following Proposals:

# Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Fire and Emergency Services Millage

In 2018 the voters of Dexter Township approved a 5-year 2.4 mill Fire and Emergency Services millage to continue to provide fire and emergency services in Dexter Township. That millage expired on December 31, 2023. To continue to provide revenue for the provision of Fire and Emergency Services, the Township is permitted by law to seek a renewal of the expired millage. This renewal will not increase the millage rate that was imposed in 2023 for fire and emergency services.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be imposed on taxable property in the Township of Dexter, Washtenaw County, Michigan, be increased by \$2.3543 per \$1000 of taxable value (2.3543 mill) for a period of five (5) years, 2024 through 2028 inclusive, as a renewal of a previously voter authorized millage that expired on December 31, 2023 to provide funds for all lawful fire and emergency services including personnel, equipment and facilities? It is estimated that 2.3543 mill would raise approximately \$1,160,576.04 when first levied in 2024.

## Proposal to Renew Dexter Township Police Services Millage

In 2006, the voters of Dexter Township approved a 5-year, 1.5 mill Police Services Millage. In 2011, 2014 and 2018, the voters of Dexter Township approved renewals to that millage at lawful rates to continue to provide Police Services in Dexter Township. The 2018 millage renewal of 1.4199 mill expired on December 31, 2023. To continue to provide revenue for the provision of Police Services, the Township is permitted by law to seek a renewal of the expired millage. This renewal will not increase the millage rate that was imposed in 2023 for police services.

Shall the limitation on the amount of taxes which may be imposed on taxable property in the Township of Dexter, Washtenaw County, Michigan, be increased by \$1.3903 per \$1000 of taxable value (1.3903 mill) for a period of five (5) years, 2024 through 2028 inclusive, as a renewal of a previously voter authorized millage to provide funds for all lawful police services including personnel, equipment and facilities? It is estimated that 1.3903 mill would raise approximately \$685,362.47 when first levied in 2024.

YES or NO

Sample ballots can also be found at <u>www.mi.gov/vote</u>.

Michelle Stamboulellis Dexter Township Clerk 734-426-3767 clerk@dextertownship.org